900233627 09/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/12/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QUADION CORPORATION		09/12/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUADION LLC	
Street Address:	1100 XENIUM LANE NORTH	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3051420	SILICONE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123713907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612 371 3970
Email: tmg@lindquist.com

Correspondent Name: LINDQUIST & VENNUM PLLP

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street, 4200 IDS Center

Address Line 2: Connie Heikkila

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	450352.0023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNIE HEIKKILA
	1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0323

305

900233627

Signature:	/connieheikkila/	
Date:	09/17/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=SILICONE TM_20120917092900#page1.tif source=SILICONE TM_20120917092900#page2.tif source=SILICONE TM_20120917092900#page3.tif source=SILICONE TM_20120917092900#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0324

Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"QUADION CORPORATION", A MINNESOTA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "QUADION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "QUADION LLC",
A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 3:34 O'CLOCK
P.M.

5193007 8100M

121024321

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9840836

DATE: 09-12-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0325

Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "QUADION LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW,

AS OF THE TWELFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "QUADION LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012.

5193007 8300

121024321

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delawars.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 9840837

DATE: 09-12-12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0326

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:34 PM 09/12/2012 FILED 03:34 PM 09/12/2012 SRV 121024321 - 5193007 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF QUADION CORPORATION a Minnesota Corporation INTO QUADION LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Quadion LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving LLC"). The name of the corporation being merged with and into the Surviving LLC is Quadion Corporation, a Minnesota corporation (the "Merging Corporation").
- 2. A Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the Surviving LLC and the Merging Corporation in accordance with the Minnesota Business Corporation Act and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. The Certificate of Formation of Quadion LLC, as in force and effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC until amended and changed pursuant to the provision of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 4. The executed Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent business entities is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC, the address of which is as follows:

1100 Xenium Lane N. Minneapolis, MN 55441

- 5. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Merging Corporation or any member of the Surviving LLC.
 - 6. The "Effective Time" is 11:59 p.m. C.S.T. on the date hereof.

e who mile who whe

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0327 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed on this 12 day of September 2012.

OUADIONLLC

Name: Andrew D. Cantwell

Its: Treasurer and Assistant Secretary

[Certificate of Morger]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 09/17/2012